
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-2052 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:8/11/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/13/2022

Title: Commission District(s): ALL
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1275787 for Records Management System (RMS) Software
Maintenance and Support (Multiyear Sole Source Maintenance Contract): for use by Police Services
(PS). Consists of providing maintenance and support of proprietary software packages used by public
safety for records management and field-based reporting. Awarded to CentralSquare Technologies,
LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: $24,860.34.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES - 2022-2052, 2. UD Change Order 1 Request Memo

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners9/13/2022 1 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

9/6/2022 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole9/6/2022 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1275787 for Records Management System (RMS) Software
Maintenance and Support (Multiyear Sole Source Maintenance Contract): for use by Police Services (PS).
Consists of providing maintenance and support of proprietary software packages used by public safety for
records management and field-based reporting. Awarded to CentralSquare Technologies, LLC. Amount Not To
Exceed: $24,860.34.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on December 15, 2020 for an amount not to exceed $2,419,769.60. This contract consists
of proprietary software packages used by Police Services for records management and field-based reporting of
multiple programs (i.e.VisionRMS, VisionFBR, CrimeMapping.com, CrimeView Dashboard, Predictive
Missions, CrimeView Desktop, LMS (Learning Management System) and Inform IQ Search).  This request is
to add funding for handheld barcode reader software and maintenance that allow for the movement of property
between locations. The funding also includes RMS Reporting Server annual maintenance fees.

RECOMMENDATION:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-2052, Version: 1

 Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

CentralSquare Technologies, LLC, 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746

Amount Not To Exceed:  $24,860.34

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: January 19, 2022
2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2030
3. Amount Spent To Date: $334,083.38
4. Funding: General-Operating (PS)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

